भारतीय भारोत्तोलन संघ Indian Weightlifting Federation

Affiliated to: International Weightlifting Federation, Asian Weightlifting Federation, Commonwealth Weightlifting Federation and Indian Olympic Association Recognised by: Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India

Sahdev Yadav

President

No. Recruit-IWLF-2023-001-A

<u>CORRIGENDUM TO</u> <u>Notice Inviting Applications from eligible candidates for appointment of</u> <u>Coaches on contract basis</u>

Further to the advertisement vide no. Recruit-IWLF-2023-001 dated 17.01.2023, 2. Last date for receipt of online application will be read as **28.01.2023** instead of 28.01.2022.

The address for sending applications will be The President, Indian Weightlifting Federation, C-2/18, Sector-31, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201301.







Date- 24.01.2023

S.H. Anande Gowda Secretary General



